EVANSTON CITY COUNCIL
Special Meeting
June 24, 2014

The official record of proceedings for a special meeting of the Evanston City Council was held in the
Conference Room of City Hall on the above date.

Wendy Schuler led those in attendance in the pledge of allegiance to the Flag.
The roll was called and with a quorum being present, Mayor Joy Bell called the meeting to order at 5:30 p.m.

Those present from the governing body at the start of meeting were: Mayor Bell; Councilmembers; Tim
Lynch, Curtis Rex, Evan Perkes, David Welling, Saundra Meyer, and Wendy Schuler.

Staff members present were: City Treasurer, Kathy Defa; Director of Public Works/City Engineer, Brian
Honey; and Deputy City Clerk, Nancy Stevenson. City Attorney, Dennis Boal; Director of Administrative
Services/City Clerk, Amy Grenfell; Director of Planning & Development, Paul Knopf, Police Chief, Jon Kirby;
Director of Parks and Recreation, Dennis Poppinga; and Public Works Director, Oop Hansen were excused.

Approve Agenda

CouncilmemberWelling moved, Councilmember Meyer seconded, to approve the agenda. The motion
passed unanimously with 7 yes votes: Bell, Lynch, Rex, Perkes, Welling, Meyer, Schuler.

Bills

Councilmember Perkes moved, Councilmember Schuler seconded, to approve the following bills for
payment:

June 18, 2014 to June 24, 2014

VENDOR FOR AMOUNT
Blyth Art Gallery Supplies 249.64
Dennis M. Boal Services 6,724.00
Carver Family Health Services 100.00
Cowboy Motor Co Parts 154.99
Cazin’s Supplies 125.14
CD'’s Electric Electrical 160.00
Cassidy’s Critter Control Services 55.00
Verizon Wireless Cell Phones 359.31
Cajun Computers Repairs 470.00
Crum Electric Supplies 698.84
D&L Supply Parts 268.00
Ecolab Equipment Supplies 44 .91
Ellingfords Gravel 2,813.58
Executech Maintenance/Equipment 2,974.07
Evanston Parks & Recreation Reimbursement 83,192.20
Evanston Renewal Agency Promotional 900.00
Ferguson Enterprises Parts 2,780.00
GolfNow G1 Software 1,100.00
Forsgren Associates Services 3,150.00
Great Basin Turf Fertilizer 7,210.50
Murdochs Supplies 137.92
Orson H. Gygi Supplies 77.98
Hogan & Associates Contract 258,914.70
Evanston Regional Hospital Services 60.55
Kallas Automotive Parts 671.64
Morcon Industrial Supplies 470.08
Mtn West Business Solutions Contract 809.74
Nalco Chemicals 30,078.80
NGL Connection Supplies 44 .95
Nike Golf Supplies 104.99
Northwest Scientific Supplies 701.27
Office Products Dealer Supplies 604.75
Office Depot Supplies 252.77
Staker & Parson Co Asphalt 624.70
City of Evanston Reimbursement 117.23
Real Kleen Supplies 351.07
Ridge Rock Contract 34,840.00
Rocket Sanitation Services 160.00
Secretary of State Notary Fee 30.00
Skaggs Supplies 270.95
Smith’s Food & Drug Supplies 251.47
Standard Plumbing Parts 105.91
Stateline Metals Parts 4,723.95



Superior Rental

Tom’s HVAC

Thatcher Chemical

Uinta County Herald

Uinta County Solid Waste
Century Link

Rocky Mountain Power
VFC

Xylem W ater Solutions

W estar Printing

Taylour Welling

W hite Mountain Lumber
Wyoming Downs
Wyoming Law Enforcement Academy
Ultra Max

Maxfield Construction
Aspen Grove Nursery
Creative Ink Images
Saundra Meyer
Independent Software Solutions
Tri City Nursery

Swire Coca Cola
Tammy’s Hem House
Wyo Dept of Transportation
JC Electric

Brody Atkinson
Progressive Plants
Sweetwater County Sheriff
A-1 Fire Sprinklers

Utility Bill Solutions

Efrion Olivares

Joe Fowler

Cindy Adams

Michelle Smith

Ashley Jones

Shipping Plus

Supplies
Repairs
Chemicals
Ads

Landfill
Utilities
Utilities
Services
Services
Printing
Contract
Supplies
Promotional
Recertification
Supplies
Contract
Trees
Promotional
Reimbursement
Repairs

Trees
Supplies
Sewing

Street Maintenance
Repairs
Refund

Trees
Services
Maintenance
Services
Refund
Reimbursement
Refund
Restitution
Restitution
Shipping

39.44
315.00
5,597.19
305.90
27,026.20
1,250.87
25.09
390.00
1,555.63
110.00
15.00
546.80
1,000.00
95.00
2,903.00
62,778.00
175.00
1,775.00
378.07
130.00
9,315.00
112.80
6.00
1,016.62
837.22
30.00
5,115.00
1,617.10
125.50
293.99
300.00
825.00
250.00
500.00
100.00
29.06

The motion passed unanimously with 7 yes votes: Bell, Lynch, Rex, Perkes, Welling, Meyer, Schuler.

Adjournment

With no further business to be conducted at this time Mayor Bell adjourned the meeting at 5:36 p.m.

Amy Grenfell, City Clerk

Joy Bell, Mayor



