

EVANSTON CITY COUNCIL
Special Meeting
June 24, 2014

The official record of proceedings for a special meeting of the Evanston City Council was held in the Conference Room of City Hall on the above date.

Wendy Schuler led those in attendance in the pledge of allegiance to the Flag.

The roll was called and with a quorum being present, Mayor Joy Bell called the meeting to order at 5:30 p.m.

Those present from the governing body at the start of meeting were: Mayor Bell; Councilmembers; Tim Lynch, Curtis Rex, Evan Perkes, David Welling, Saundra Meyer, and Wendy Schuler.

Staff members present were: City Treasurer, Kathy Defa; Director of Public Works/City Engineer, Brian Honey; and Deputy City Clerk, Nancy Stevenson. City Attorney, Dennis Boal; Director of Administrative Services/City Clerk, Amy Grenfell; Director of Planning & Development, Paul Knopf, Police Chief, Jon Kirby; Director of Parks and Recreation, Dennis Poppinga; and Public Works Director, Oop Hansen were excused.

Approve Agenda

Councilmember Welling moved, Councilmember Meyer seconded, to approve the agenda. The motion passed unanimously with 7 yes votes: Bell, Lynch, Rex, Perkes, Welling, Meyer, Schuler.

Bills

Councilmember Perkes moved, Councilmember Schuler seconded, to approve the following bills for payment:

June 18, 2014 to June 24, 2014

VENDOR	FOR	AMOUNT
Blyth Art Gallery	Supplies	249.64
Dennis M. Boal	Services	6,724.00
Carver Family Health	Services	100.00
Cowboy Motor Co	Parts	154.99
Cazin's	Supplies	125.14
CD's Electric	Electrical	160.00
Cassidy's Critter Control	Services	55.00
Verizon Wireless	Cell Phones	359.31
Cajun Computers	Repairs	470.00
Crum Electric	Supplies	698.84
D&L Supply	Parts	268.00
Ecolab Equipment	Supplies	44.91
Ellingfords	Gravel	2,813.58
Executech	Maintenance/Equipment	2,974.07
Evanston Parks & Recreation	Reimbursement	83,192.20
Evanston Renewal Agency	Promotional	900.00
Ferguson Enterprises	Parts	2,780.00
GolfNow G1	Software	1,100.00
Forsgren Associates	Services	3,150.00
Great Basin Turf	Fertilizer	7,210.50
Murdochs	Supplies	137.92
Orson H. Gygi	Supplies	77.98
Hogan & Associates	Contract	258,914.70
Evanston Regional Hospital	Services	60.55
Kallas Automotive	Parts	671.64
Morcon Industrial	Supplies	470.08
Mtn West Business Solutions	Contract	809.74
Nalco	Chemicals	30,078.80
NGL Connection	Supplies	44.95
Nike Golf	Supplies	104.99
Northwest Scientific	Supplies	701.27
Office Products Dealer	Supplies	604.75
Office Depot	Supplies	252.77
Staker & Parson Co	Asphalt	624.70
City of Evanston	Reimbursement	117.23
Real Kleen	Supplies	351.07
Ridge Rock	Contract	34,840.00
Rocket Sanitation	Services	160.00
Secretary of State	Notary Fee	30.00
Skaggs	Supplies	270.95
Smith's Food & Drug	Supplies	251.47
Standard Plumbing	Parts	105.91
Stateline Metals	Parts	4,723.95

Superior Rental	Supplies	39.44
Tom's HVAC	Repairs	315.00
Thatcher Chemical	Chemicals	5,597.19
Uinta County Herald	Ads	305.90
Uinta County Solid Waste	Landfill	27,026.20
Century Link	Utilities	1,250.87
Rocky Mountain Power	Utilities	25.09
VFC	Services	390.00
Xylem Water Solutions	Services	1,555.63
Westar Printing	Printing	110.00
Taylor Welling	Contract	15.00
White Mountain Lumber	Supplies	546.80
Wyoming Downs	Promotional	1,000.00
Wyoming Law Enforcement Academy	Recertification	95.00
Ultra Max	Supplies	2,903.00
Maxfield Construction	Contract	62,778.00
Aspen Grove Nursery	Trees	175.00
Creative Ink Images	Promotional	1,775.00
Saundra Meyer	Reimbursement	378.07
Independent Software Solutions	Repairs	130.00
Tri City Nursery	Trees	9,315.00
Swire Coca Cola	Supplies	112.80
Tammy's Hem House	Sewing	6.00
Wyo Dept of Transportation	Street Maintenance	1,016.62
JC Electric	Repairs	837.22
Brody Atkinson	Refund	30.00
Progressive Plants	Trees	5,115.00
Sweetwater County Sheriff	Services	1,617.10
A-1 Fire Sprinklers	Maintenance	125.50
Utility Bill Solutions	Services	293.99
Efrion Olivares	Refund	300.00
Joe Fowler	Reimbursement	825.00
Cindy Adams	Refund	250.00
Michelle Smith	Restitution	500.00
Ashley Jones	Restitution	100.00
Shipping Plus	Shipping	29.06

The motion passed unanimously with 7 yes votes: Bell, Lynch, Rex, Perkes, Welling, Meyer, Schuler.

Adjournment

With no further business to be conducted at this time Mayor Bell adjourned the meeting at 5:36 p.m.

Joy Bell, Mayor

Amy Grenfell, City Clerk